CH \$40.00 8683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM446534

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mutual Trust Life Insurance Company, A Pan-American Life Insurance Group Stock Company		10/10/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pan-American Life Insurance Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 601 Poydras Street	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70130	
Entity Type:	Corporation: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86835279	MUTUAL TRUST LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY A PA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129447705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP **Address Line 1:** 70 W, Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=mutualtrustassignment#page1.tif source=mutualtrustassignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006172 FRAME: 0226

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mutual Trust Life Insurance Company A Pan-American Life Insurance Group Stock Company, a corporation of Illinois, with its principal place of business at 1200 Jorie Boulevard, Oak Brook, Illinois 60522 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mutual Trust Logo as shown in Exhibit A in connection with the following services: insurance services, namely, underwriting and brokerage of life and annuity contracts; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mutual Trust Logo as shown in Exhibit A on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described services under U.S. Application Serial No. 86/835,279 filed on December 1, 2015 and Assignor is the owner of U.S. Application Serial No. 86/835,279 as listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and all common law rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Pan-American Life Insurance Group, Inc., a corporation of Louisiana, with its principal place of business at 601 Poydras Street, New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark;

BACKGROUND

Assignor has adopted, owns, used and is using the Mark.

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the pending application for registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment.

Mutuai	Trust Life Insurance Company A	\ Pan-American Life Insurance Groւ	1]
Stock (Company	a a	
Ву:	Geri Gaughan	Dre Janglan	
-			
Title:	General Couns	:e/	
Date:	Oct. 10, 201	7	
444	······		

4821-5542-4843.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006172 FRAME: 0227

EXHIBIT A

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

Services

Insurance services, namely, underwriting and brokerage of life and annuity contracts

A Pan-American Life Insurance Group Stock Company

4821-5542-4843.1

RECORDED: 10/10/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006172 FRAME: 0228